MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

11

SUBJECT	Authorization to Award 65 th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project (IFB# 11-0427-DS)	DATE POSTED	January 21, 2011 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org SNG
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens (941) 749-3045 phone (941 749-3034 fax	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	January 28, 2011, contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	NA Ochot
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Canio Construction, LLC	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO 71 January 28,2011

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation For Bid # 11-0427-DS, 65th Avenue West Storm Pipe Replacement to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms and conditions, and specifications to Canio Construction LLC. located at 2620 Manatee Avenue West, Suite D, Bradenton FL 34205, for a total base bid of \$460,144.00 (Option "A" 180 calendar days) and a subsequent execution of contract, and acceptance of insurance.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The work included in this contract consists of the construction of a storm pipe system as defined in the approved plans.
- The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by these Specifications, the current Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards, and as shown on the Contract Drawing.
- Background/discussion continued on page 2.
- See page 2 for further details.

SUMMARY	Replaceme	ent to Canio Construction LLC.						
ATTACHMENTS: (L attached)	ist in order as	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:						
•		N/A						
			4656046000-534000/6046000- 0004 65 th Street Pipe 5 th /12St					
соѕт	\$460,144.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	μ					
COMMENTS	N/A	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)						

Recommend the award of IFB# 11-0427-DS for the 65th Avenue West Storm Pipe

M

- 11/18/2010 to 1/6/2011 appropriate bid procedures was followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to 2111 suppliers via Onvia DemandStar. Sixty (60) bidders per Onvia obtained copies of the bid. (Note: on the Onvia Website there was a redundancy of three (3) firms noted). Of the 60 Onvia noted planholders, it consists of a total of 57 different firms, 11 firms were from Manatee County, 8 firms were from Sarasota County,
- Five bids were received. See attached for listing of bids received in ascending dollar amount.
- The bid received from Canio Construction, LLC is a Manatee County based business. The Contractor will utilize the local workforce.

Manatee County Firms		<u>BID "A"</u>		<u>BID "B"</u>
Woodruff and Sons	offering	\$497,662.37	offering	\$497,662.37
Westra Construction Corp.	offering	\$792,402.65	offering	\$792,402.65
Canio Construction, LLC	offering	\$460,144.00	offering	\$460,144.00
Hillsborough County Firms				
Harris Mc-Burney Company Carl Hankins Inc.	offering offering	\$465,578.00 \$532,266.40	offering offering	\$ 465,578.00 \$ 515,527.80

- January 7, 2011 memorandum from Project Management has recommended Canio Construction, LLC. located at 2620 Manatee Avenue West, Suite D, Bradenton FL 34205, for a total base bid of \$460,144.00 for Bid "A" based on 180 calendar day completion time.
- This constitutes a <u>1.18%</u> savings from Harris Mc-Burney Inc. offer and an <u>8.15%</u> savings from Woodruff & Sons.
- The funding source for this contract is Stormwater Capital Improvements.



Topic: Review of Low Bidder for 65th Avenue West Storm Pipe Replacement Project

Preparer: Walter Sowa, III, Project Manager

Date: January 7, 2011 Project Number: 6046000

Interview of Contractor - Canio Construction - John Rugman, (941) 448-3612 Interview Date - January 7, 2010 Interviewer - Walter Sowa, III, Project Manager Type of Project - Storm pipe project.

- 1. Have you ever installed any storm pipe?
 - a. Have done it on others
- 2. Have you done any higher dollar value than what is listed on your questionnaire?

a. With other companies (such as Danella), but not with Canio.

- 3. You state that you do not anticipate subcontracting out the work. Will your employees operate all the machinery, install the storm pipe and structures, remove and install the fences?
 - a. May bring in people as we need
- 4. How many employees do you have? 5 employees
 - a. Managers? 5 Managers
 - b. Workers? Some workers in Lakeland
- 5. What type of machinery do you plan on using to install the storm pipe? Do you own it or will you rent it?
 - a. 200 John Deere, Loader
 - b. Will rent it
- 6. Do you have an inventory of the equipment you own? Can I get a copy?
 - a. Up north, none down here
- 7. Are you currently mobilized on any site right now performing any work? No
 - a. Can I visit that site?
- 8. Who would be managing the project? Your employee or a subcontractor?
 - a. John Rugman, George Gilmore, Beaux Burch

Interview #1 - Steamship Authority - Bill Cloutier, (508) 548-5011
Interview Date - January 7, 2010
Interviewer - Walter Sowa, III, Project Manager
Type of Project - Concrete steps, handrails, seawall work, new pavement, some utility relocations.

Public Works Department / Project Management Division

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 1000, Bradenton, FL 34206-1000 * Street Address: 1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208
PHONE: 941.708.7450 * FAX: 941.708.7549

www.myinanatee.org

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH
District I District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

- 1. Was the project begun on schedule?
 - a. Yes. Canio did a repair to a slip for a ferry boat service. The owner stated that this was a critical repair (the work was asphalt, concrete, fencing, sidewalk repairs) that tied up one of their two slips.
- 2. Were there any unexpected delays? What kind?
 - a. No delays
- 3. Was the project completed on schedule?
 - a. Yes.
- 4. Do you feel that there was a meeting of the minds with the contractor with regard to the quality of materials used in the job?
 - a. Yės
- 5. Were you happy with the quality of workmanship?
 - a. Yes
- 6. Were there any problems when the contractor or the subcontractors or workers as they interacted with your organization or the public at large?
 - a. No, very easy to deal with.
- 7. How did the contractor handle delays, problems or mistakes?
 - a. Worked very quickly.
- 8. Were any changes from your plans required after work began? Did they incur additional cost?
 - a. No. There were additional costs for work as requested by the owner.
- 9. Was the initial estimate for the job reasonably close to the final contract price?
 - a. Yes
- 10. Was the contractor helpful with regard to any need to control costs?
 - a. Small project
- 11. Were you satisfied with the experience of working with this contractor?
 - a. Yes
- 12. Were there any warranty issues that needed to be addressed? How did the contractor handle it?
 - a. No issues, but it was just completed in November 2010.
- 13. Were you satisfied with the quality of the job?
 - a. Yes
- 14. Would you hire this contractor again for another project? Why or why not?
 - a. Yes. Although they were a little wary about hiring such a small contractor, it turned out to be a good experience.
- 15. Would you recommend this contractor to your best friend without reservation?
 - a. Yes.

Interview #2 - Viasy - Chad Sands, (813) 246-9191 Interview Date - January 7, 2010 Interviewer - Walter Sowa, III, Project Manager Type of Project - Ongoing road projects, removal of conduit.

1. Was the project begun on schedule?

a. Yes. Canio works for Viasy on a regular basis.

Project Management – For Internal Use Only Page 3 of 4 January 7, 2011

- 2. Were there any unexpected delays? What kind?
 - a. No delays caused by them.
- 3. Was the project completed on schedule?
 - a. Yes.
- 4. Do you feel that there was a meeting of the minds with the contractor with regard to the quality of materials used in the job?
 - a. Yes
- 5. Were you happy with the quality of workmanship?
 - a. Yes
- 6. Were there any problems when the contractor or the subcontractors or workers as they interacted with your organization or the public at large?
 - a. No, very easy to deal with. Said they were not your typical contractor. Very compliant.
- 7. How did the contractor handle delays, problems or mistakes?
 - a. Worked very quickly.
- 8. Were any changes from your plans required after work began? Did they incur additional cost?
 - a. Has not submitted any change orders yet.
- 9. Was the initial estimate for the job reasonably close to the final contract price?
 - a. Yes
- 10. Was the contractor helpful with regard to any need to control costs?
 - a. Small project
- 11. Were you satisfied with the experience of working with this contractor?
 - a. Yes
- 12. Were there any warranty issues that needed to be addressed? How did the contractor handle it?
 - a. No issues, and they do work for Viasy on a regular basis.
- 13. Were you satisfied with the quality of the job?
 - a. Yes
- 14. Would you hire this contractor again for another project? Why or why not?
 - a. Yes.
- 15. Would you recommend this contractor to your best friend without reservation?
 - a. Yes.

Interview #3 – NOAA, Federal Maritime Woods Hole, NOAA, David Kosewski, (508) 495-2019 Interview Date – January 7, 2010

Interviewer - Walter Sowa, III, Project Manager

Type of Project - Demolition and improvements in an office building and cottage, including framing.

- 1. Was the project begun on schedule?
 - a. Yes.
- 2. Were there any unexpected delays? What kind?
 - a. Yes, but were beyond the control of Canio. Some ordered items arrived late.
- 3. Was the project completed on schedule?
 - a. Ultimately, the project was completed on time.
- 4. Do you feel that there was a meeting of the minds with the contractor with regard to the quality of materials used in the job?

Project Management – For Internal Use Only Page 4 of 4 January 7, 2011

- a. Yes, but the materials were provided in the specifications, so change in quality was not really possible.
- 5. Were you happy with the quality of workmanship?
 - a. Yes
- 6. Were there any problems when the contractor or the subcontractors or workers as they interacted with your organization or the public at large?
 - a. No, very easy to deal with. Worked very well with the staff, as staff did not leave facilities when remodel and demolition was occurring.
- 7. How did the contractor handle delays, problems or mistakes?
 - a. Yes.
- 8. Were any changes from your plans required after work began? Did they incur additional cost?
 - a. There were not substantial changes.
- 9. Was the initial estimate for the job reasonably close to the final contract price?
 - a. The project was bid and Canio was the low bidder. Although they are not required to award to the low bidder, they did.
- 10. Was the contractor helpful with regard to any need to control costs?
 - a. Small project
- 11. Were you satisfied with the experience of working with this contractor?
 - a. Yes
- 12. Were there any warranty issues that needed to be addressed? How did the contractor handle it?
 - a. There have been no warranty issues.
- 13. Were you satisfied with the quality of the job?
 - a. Yes
- 14. Would you hire this contractor again for another project? Why or why not?
 - a. Yes.
- 15. Would you recommend this contractor to your best friend without reservation?
 - a. Yes.

BID SUMMARY IFB# 11-0427-DS 65th Avenue West Storm Pipe Replacement BID OPENING January 6, 2011

CONTRACTOR	BID "A" 180 CALENDAR DAYS	BID "B" 240 CALENDAR DAYS
Canio Construction LLC 2620 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton FL 34205 (MANATEE COUNTY)	\$460,144.00	\$460,144.00
Harris-McBurney Company 2120 North US Highway 301 Tampa FL 33619 (HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY)	\$465,578.00	\$465,578.00
Woodruff and Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton FL 34282-0127 (MANATEE COUNTY)	\$497,662.37	\$497,662.37
Carl Hankins Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Ave Tampa FL 33613 (HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY)	\$532,266.40	\$515,527.80
Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1149 Palmetto FL 34220 (MANATEE COUNTY)	\$792,402.65	\$792,402.65

1

MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management 1022 26th Avenue E. Bradenton, FL 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549 www.mymanatee.org

To:

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager

From:

Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager

Date:

January 7, 2011

Subject:

65th Ave W Storm Pipe Replacement / Bradenton, FL

Canio Construction, LLC

Recommendation for Award - IFB #11-0427-DS

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 180 Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Canio Construction, LLC in the amount of \$460,144.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Stormwater Capital Improvements.

Please contact Walter Sowa, III if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Walter Sowa, III, Project Manager

Project File: 6046000 9.2

Bid Tabulation IFB #11-0427-DS

65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 180 Calendar Days

			1 1		2		3		4		5							
	BID "A" - 180 CALENDAR DAYS		BID "A" - 180 CALENDAR DAYS		BID "A" - 180 CALENDAR DAYS					DRUFF NS, INC.		STRA CTION CORP.		MCBURNEY MPANY		ARL INS, INC.		ANIO JCTION, INC.
ITEM	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE				
1		Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,151.80	\$31,151.80	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$34,487.60	\$34,487.60	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.0				
2	102.1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$824.98	\$824.98	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.0				
3	110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$24,285.85	\$24,285.85	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,243.00	\$11,243.0				
4	110-3	Removal of Existing Structures (Catch Basins)	5	EA	\$735.01	\$3,675.05	\$2,255.00	\$11,275.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.0				
5	120-1	Regular Excavating	1	LS	\$8,045.69	\$8,045.69	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,425.00	\$22,425.0				
6	162-2	Top Soil (6" thick)	4,800	SY	\$1.61	\$7,728.00	\$5.55	\$26,640.00	\$1.10	\$5,280.00	\$6.90	\$33,120.00	\$3.15	\$15,120.0				
7	425-11	Drainage Structure - Grate Inlet	5	EA	\$3,912.08	\$19,560.40	\$2,905.00	\$14,525.00	\$5,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.0				
8	430-141-000	Install 42" RCP Class III	888	LF	\$118.67	\$105,378.96	\$235.50	\$209,124.00	\$110.00	\$97,680.00	\$115.00	\$102,120.00	\$97.00	\$86,136.0				
9	430-141-000	Install 29" x 45" RCP Clase III	896	LF	\$105.93	\$94,913.28	\$245.75	\$220,192.00	\$120.00	\$107,520.00	\$135.00	\$120,960.00	\$105.00	\$94,080.0				
10	580-332-2	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$19,254.22	\$19,254.22	\$40,240.00	\$40,240.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00		\$13,800.0				
11	575-1-1	Sodding (Bahia)	4,800	SY	\$2.62	\$12,576.00	\$2.50	\$12,000.00	\$3.20	\$15,360.00	\$3.00	\$14,400.00	\$1.90	\$9,120.0				
12	1600-900-26	Remove Existing Pipe (20" or more)	1,800	LF	\$5.57	\$10,026.00	\$14.45	\$26,010.00	\$11.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$4.25	\$7,650.0				
13		Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$48,090.44	\$48,090.44	\$68,275.00	\$68,275.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.0				
14		Remove Existing Fence	1	LS	\$8,084.91	\$8,084.91	\$8,530.00	\$8,530.00	\$9,009.00	\$9,009.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.0				
15		Install Temporary Chain Link Fence & Removal of Temporary Fence (Location to be coordinated with each property owner)	1	LS	\$10,712.51	\$10,712.51	\$12,225.00	\$12,225.00	\$11,937.00	\$11,937.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$11,745.0				
16		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Wood Fence	1,791	LF	\$14.28	\$25,575.48	\$15.00	\$26,865.00	\$15.90	\$28,476.90	\$17.00	\$30,447.00	\$15.50	\$27,760.5				
17		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Chain Link	1,464	LF	\$8.40	\$12,297.60	\$8.85	\$12,956.40	\$9.35	\$13,688.40	\$10.00	\$14,640.00	\$9.25	\$13,542.0				
18		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, PVC Fence	78	LF	\$25.20	\$1,965.60	\$26.50	\$2,067.00	\$28.08	\$2,190.24	\$30.00	\$2,340.00	\$27.50	\$2,145.0				
19		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Hog Wire Fence	517	LF	\$6.80	\$3,515.60	\$7.25	\$3,748.25	\$7.58	\$3,918.86	\$8.20	\$4,239.40	\$7.50	\$3,877.5				
20		Discretionary Work	7.76	4.8		\$50,000.00	Black As Pa	\$50,000.00	YORK !	\$50,000.00	F1 - 12-108	\$50,000.00	STEEL CHANCE	\$50,000.0				
	Education of	TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "A"			Name:	\$497,662.37		\$792,402.65		\$465,578.00		\$532,266.40		\$460,144.0				
								the state of the state of		To be a second			CONTRACTOR OF					
		Acknowledged Addendum #1	SINGS			ES		ES		ES		ES	YES					
Plan.		Acknowledged Addendum #2		Legitor		ES		ES	YES			ES		ES				
G8 1		Acknowledged Addendum #3	July P.	200		ES		YES YES			ES	YES						
V2011		Florida Trench Safety Act		10 X 10 11		YES YES YES YES			YES		YES		YES					
173		Contractor's Questionnaire								ES		ES		ES				
SRL	Drug Free Work Place Certification		YES YES		YES YES		YES YES		YES		YES							
	Mary II	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	7100									ES		ES				
937.3		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable) Notes:	NO NO		10	YES		YES		YES								
		140163.	liby.	9.36		NE		ONE	NONE		NONE		NONE					
		Bid Bond	9578	3 - 2 - 7	Y	ES	Y	ES	YES		YES		YES					
	201	Acknowledged Site Visit			YES -1	2/16/10	YES -	12/17/10	YES -	12/1/10	YES -	12/1/10	YES - 12/12, 1	2/15 & 12/17/10				

Bid Tabulation IFB#11-0427-DS

IFB#11-0427-DS 65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 180 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY:	Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator	1/6/11 Date
REVIEWED BY: (Engineer)	Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Svcs	1-12-11 Date
REVIEWED BY: (Project Manager)	Walter Sowa, Project Manager	// <i>1/1/</i> Date
APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer	1/13/1/ Date

Bid Tabulation IFB #11-0427-DS

65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project
Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 240 Calendar Days

						1		2		3		4		5
		BID "B" - 240 CALENDAR DAYS				DRUFF NS, INC.		STRA CTION CORP.		ICBURNEY IPANY		ARL INS, INC.		ANIO ICTION, INC.
ITEM	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1		Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,151.80	\$31,151.80	THE RESERVE TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	\$32,000.00	\$34,487.60	\$34,487.60	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
2	102.1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$824.98	\$824.98	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
3	110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$24,285.85	\$24,285.85	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,243.00	\$11,243.00
4	110-3	Removal of Existing Structures (Catch Basins)	5	EA	\$735.01	\$3,675.05	\$2,255.00	\$11,275.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00
5	120-1	Regular Excavating	1	LS	\$8,045.69	\$8,045.69	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,425.00	\$22,425.00
6	162-2	Top Soil (6" thick)	4,800	SY	\$1.61	\$7,728.00	\$5.55	\$26,640.00	\$1.10	\$5,280.00	\$6.85	\$32,880.00	\$3.15	\$15,120.00
7	425-11	Drainage Structure - Grate Inlet	5	EA	\$3,912.08	\$19,560.40	\$2,905.00	\$14,525.00	\$5,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00
8	430-141-000	Install 42" RCP Class III	888	LF	\$118.67	\$105,378.96	\$235.50	\$209,124.00	\$110.00	\$97,680.00	\$110.00	\$97,680.00	\$97.00	\$86,136.00
9	430-141-000	Install 29" x 45" RCP Clase III	896	LF	\$105.93	\$94,913.28	\$245.75	\$220,192.00	\$120.00	\$107,520.00	\$130.00	\$116,480.00	\$105.00	\$94,080.00
10	580-332-2	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$19,254.22	\$19,254.22		\$40,240.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$13,800.00
11	575-1-1	Sodding (Bahia)	4,800	SY	\$2.62	\$12,576.00	\$2.50	\$12,000.00	\$3.20	\$15,360.00	\$3.00	\$14,400.00	\$1.90	\$9,120.00
12		Remove Existing Pipe (20" or more)	1,800	LF	\$5.57	\$10,026.00	\$14.45	\$26,010.00	\$11.00	\$19,800.00	\$18.50	\$33,300.00	\$4.25	\$7,650.00
13		Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$48,090.44	\$48,090.44	\$68,275.00	\$68,275.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00
14		Remove Existing Fence	1	LS	\$8,084.91	\$8,084.91	\$8,530.00	\$8,530.00	\$9,009.00	\$9,009.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
15		Install Temporary Chain Link Fence & Removal of Temporary Fence (Location to be coordinated with each property owner)	1	LS	\$10,712.51	\$10,712.51	\$12,225.00	\$12,225.00	\$11,937.00	\$11,937.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$11,745.00
16		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Wood Fence	1,791	LF	\$14.28	\$25,575.48	\$15.00	\$26,865.00	\$15.90	\$28,476.90	\$16.75	\$29,999.25	\$15.50	\$27,760.50
17		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Chain Link	1,464	LF	\$8.40	\$12,297.60	\$8.85	\$12,956.40	\$9.35	\$13,688.40	\$9.75	\$14,274.00	\$9.25	\$13,542.00
18		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, PVC Fence	78	LF	\$25.20	\$1,965.60	\$26.50	\$2,067.00	\$28.08	\$2,190.24	\$29.50	\$2,301.00	\$27.50	\$2,145.00
19		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Hog Wire Fence	517	LF	\$6.80	\$3,515.60	\$7.25	\$3,748.25	\$7.58	\$3,918.86	\$8.15	\$4,213.55	\$7.50	\$3,877.50
20		Discretionary Work	DEUT-	9.30	A EL WYLKE	\$50,000.00	387 1 5 3	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	17.52	\$50,000.00	10.2 - 2.5 7 1	\$50,000.00
		TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "B"			Part Than	\$497,662.37		\$792,402.65		\$465,578.00		\$515,527.80	48. 6. 9	\$460,144.00
12000	Carry Sales	的现在分词,我可以我们的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的												
	有类型	Acknowledged Addendum #1			Y	ES	Y	YES		ES		ES	YES	
		Acknowledged Addendum #2	25.10			ES	YES			ES		ES		ES
335		Acknowledged Addendum #3				ES	YES		Y	ES	Y	ES	YES	
White.	STELLE TO BE	Florida Trench Safety Act	300			ES		ES		ES		ES		ES
3 13 11		Contractor's Questionnaire	100			ES		ES		ES		ES	Y	ES
47		Drug Free Work Place Certification				ES		ES		ES		ES	Y	ES
200	235	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	75			ES		ES		ES		ES		ES
1.150		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)	225		NO NO		YES		YES		Y	ES		
		Notes:			N	ONE	N	ONE	NONE		NONE		NONE	
181		Bid Bond	1,112		Y	ES	Y	ES	Y	ES	Y	ES	Y	ES
177		Acknowledged Site Visit			YES -1	12/16/10	YES -	12/17/10	YES -	12/1/10	YES -	12/1/10	YES - 12/12, 1	2/15 & 12/17/10

Bid Tabulation IFB#11-0427-DS

65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 240 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY:	Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator	<u> /b/ </u> Date
REVIEWED BY: (Engineer)	Sta Monanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Svcs	/ - / 2 - // Date
REVIEWED BY: (Project Manager)	Walter Sowa, Project Manager	/_///
APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer	1 13 1/ Date